
 

EM\L:AGENDA-2010-051010-MOD6-LDS   

CITY OF PLANO  
COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY  

  Consent  Regular  Statutory  

Council Meeting Date: 05/10/10 

Department: Public Works & Engineering 

Department Head Alan L. Upchurch 

 

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Irene Pegues (7198)    Project No. 5387 

CAPTION 

To approve and authorize Contract Modification No. 6 for the purchase of Engineering Services for the 
McDermott Road – Ohio Drive to Coit Road Project in the amount of $12,965 from Halff Associates, Inc.   

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE    CIP 

 
FISCAL YEAR: 

 
2009-10 

Prior Year 
(CIP Only) 

Current 
Year 

Future 
Years 

 
TOTALS 

Budget 34,513 3,140,487 0 3,175,000 

Encumbered/Expended Amount -34,513 -2,230,184 0 -2,264,697 

This Item 0 -12,965 0 -12,965 

BALANCE 0 897,338 0 897,338 

FUND(S): STREET IMPROVEMENT CIP 

COMMENTS: Funds are included in the 2009-10 Street Improvement CIP.  This modification (increases the 
contract to exceed 25% of the original contract), in the amount of $12,965, will leave a current year balance of 
$897,338 for the McDermott – Coit to Ohio project. 

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:  Engineering design services for street construction relate to the City’s Goal of 
Financially Strong City with Service Excellence. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM 

Additional design services are required for design and revision of existing construction drawings on the 
McDermott Road project to install additional median openings at the request of an adjacent property owner.  
The property owner has paid the City $9,432.00 for their portion of the design fee.  The remaining $3,533 of the 
fee is the City's portion for the design of a required median opening and left turn lane. 

The original contract amount was $308,638.00.  The Public Works & Engineering Department is seeking City 
Council approval of this sixth modification because we have exceeded 25% of the original contract amount with 
Halff Associates, Inc.  The revised contract amount is $389,589.00. 

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Contract Modification 6 N/A 

 








	051010-AGENDA Mod 6-Lee.pdf
	ENGR051010-11

